TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556595

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALORICA CUSTOMER CARE, INC.		12/31/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALORICA CUSTOMER CARE, LLC		
Street Address:	5161 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, SUITE 100		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92617		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474901	APAC CUSTOMER SERVICES
Registration Number:	3663740	ATHOME SERVICE
Registration Number:	2326266	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 698-0601

Email: trademarks@plagerschack.com

Correspondent Name: Plager Schack, LLP

Address Line 1: 16152 Beach Boulevard, Suite 207 Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Plager **SIGNATURE:** /Mark H. Plager/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=3 Alorica Customer Care, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0890



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"ALORICA CUSTOMER CARE, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALORICA CUSTOMER CARE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALORICA CUSTOMER CARE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



4189626 8330 SR# 20188442726

RECORDED: 01/08/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juntan in Branch personal in gene

Authentication: 204205119

Date: 12-31-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0891